
Category Product Description Unit of Measure  List Price 
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power| Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 390.54$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 387.70$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 384.89$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 384.89$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 379.21$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 376.40$            
Wall Attached Application MAXAM 26 | Wall Attached | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power |Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 373.56$            

Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 402.26$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 399.34$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 396.43$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 396.43$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power |  Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 390.59$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 387.69$            
Free Standing Application MAXAM 26 | Free Standing  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 384.77$            

Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 410.07$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 407.09$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 404.13$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 404.13$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 398.18$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 395.22$            
Portable Application MAXAM 26 | Portable  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 392.24$            

Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 402.26$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 399.34$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 396.43$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power |Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 396.43$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 390.59$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 387.69$            
Recessed & Reverse Fold Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 384.77$            

Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 410.07$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 407.09$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 404.13$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 404.13$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 398.18$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 395.22$            
Recessed w/ Delayed Action Application MAXAM 26 | Recessed w/ Delayed Action  | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 392.24$            

Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 000 - 400 Seats Per Gross Seat 585.81$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 400 - 800 Seats Per Gross Seat 581.56$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 800 - 1200 Seats Per Gross Seat 577.33$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1200 - 1600 Seats Per Gross Seat 577.33$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 1600 - 2000 Seats Per Gross Seat 568.82$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2000 - 2400 Seats Per Gross Seat 564.59$            
Traveling [Portable] Application MAXAM 26 | Traveling [Portable] | 9.625R x 22", 24" or 26" Row Spacing | 10" CourtSide Seat | Integral Power | Classic UV Decking | 10 Year Warranty | 2400 - 3000 Seats Per Gross Seat 560.34$            

Rise ADD for 11 5/8" Rise Per Gross Seat 3.54$                 
Rise ADD for 16" Rise Per Gross Seat 53.06$              
Rise ADD for High Humidity Pool Side Finish Per Gross Seat 35%

System Operation INCLUDED ABOVE  PRODUCT LISTINGS | Tier 1 Power Per Section INCLUDED
System Operation ADD for Tier 2 Power Per Section 3,333.00$         
System Operation INCLUDED ABOVE  PRODUCT LISTINGS | PF1 POWER FRAME SOLUTION Per Section INCLUDED
System Operation ADD for PF2 POWER FRAME SOLUTION Per Section 463.42$            
System Operation ADD for PF3 POWER FRAME SOLUTION Per Section 1,515.24$         
System Operation ADD for PF4 POWER FRAME SOLUTION Per Section 4,497.37$         
System Operation DEDUCT for Manual Operation: Per Net Seat 27.06$              
System Operation ADD for Operating Handles: Per Pair 209.28$            
System Operation ADD for Portable Power Assist: Per Unit 18,798.98$       
System Operation ADD for Portable Power Assist Attachments: Per Section 625.43$            
System Operation ADD for Motion Monitor: Per Bank of Bleachers 731.27$            
System Operation ADD for Limit Switches: Each 333.33$            
System Operation ADD for Wireless Operation: Per Bank of BLeachers 1,943.64$         
System Operation ADD for Portable Dollies Per Pair 15,667.02$       
System Operation ADD for Integral Dollies Per Section 9,024.87$         

Fillers & Cutouts ADD for Column Cut Outs: Per Coolum 315.12$            
Fillers & Cutouts ADD for Top Seat Flush Filler: Per Linear Foot 28.87$              
Fillers & Cutouts ADD for Rear Deck Filler (6" to 22"): Per Section 731.27$            
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Fillers & Cutouts ADD for Rear Deck Filler (26" to 50"): Per Section 3,131.96$         

Front Step ADD for Sure-Step [Rolling & Hinge Front Step] Per Aisle Rail 300.00$            
Front Step ADD for MAXAM | 2 Stair Front Step Per Aisle Rail 350.00$            
Rails ADD for Auto Rotating Aisle Rail Per Aisle Rail 300.00$            
Rails ADD for Front  Rails: Per Linear Foot 110.00$            
Rails ADD for Rear Rails: Per Linear Foot 110.00$            
Rails ADD for Self-storing End Rails (22", 24", 26" row spacing): Per Rail 209.28$            
Rails ADD for Self-storing End Rails (30", 32", 33" row spacing): Per Rail 250.17$            
Rails ADD for Removable End Rails (22", 24", 26" row spacing): Per Rail 271.82$            
Rails ADD for Removable End Rails (30", 32", 33" row spacing): Per Rail 312.72$            
Rails ADD for Powder Coated Rails (15 standard colors): Per Rail 2,476.25$         

Rear Panels ADD for REAR/FRONT PANELS- Polydeck: Per Square Foot 75.00$              
Rear Panels ADD for Rear Panels- Plywood: Per Square Foot 50.00$              

Seating ADD for MAXAM Plus Platform (30", 32", 33"): Per Gross Seat 60.14$              
Seating ADD | Gallery 3 (Manual Operation) Per Chair 566.00$            
Seating ADD | Gallery 3 (Lift-Assist Operation) Per Chair 611.28$            
Seating ADD | Gallery 3 (Auto-Fold Operation) Per Chair 676.37$            
Seating ADD for Gallery 3 or Metro Chair "Row 0" Mount Only (Fixed Mount Rolling "Row 0" Seating Solution):  Per Chair 150.00$            
Seating ADD for Gallery 3 or Metro Chair "Row 0" Mount Only w/ barrier rail (Fixed Mount Rolling "Row 0" w/ barrier railSeating Solution):  Per Chair 250.00$            
Seating ADD for Metro Chairs (Manual Operation, polymer seat/back):  Per Chair 456.04$            
Seating ADD for Metro Chairs (Lift-Assist Operation, polymer seat/back): Per Chair 501.15$            
Seating ADD for Metro Chairs (Auto-Fold Operation, polymer seat/back): Per Chair 566.00$            
Seating ADD for Metro Padded Back & Seat: Per Chair 122.78$            
Seating ADD for Metro Padded Back Only: Per Chair 62.64$              
Seating ADD for Metro Upholstered Seat: Per Chair 62.64$              
Seating ADD for Gallery 3 or Metro wood arm rests: Per Arm Rest 8.77$                 
Seating ADD for Gallery 3 or Metro armrests with cupholders: Per Arm Rest 6.89$                 
Seating ADD for Metro tablet arms on Metro Chairs: Per Tablet Arm 218.00$            
Seating ADD for Premia Upholstered Per Chair 283.00$            
Seating ADD for Premia Polymer Per Chair 233.48$            
Seating ADD for Contour Polymer Backrest: Per Backrest 168.39$            
Seating ADD for Polymer Seat Spacer: Per Spacer 21.65$              
Seating ADD for Polymer Seat Spacer with Cupholder: Per Spacer 21.65$              
Seating ADD for 12" Seat Module: Per Net Seat 6.01$                 
Seating ADD for Wood  Bleacher Seats: Per Net Seat 27.06$              

Accessories ADD for ETO | ENGINEERED TO ORDER | ELEVATED FRONT AISLE SOLUTION Each CALL
Accessories ADD for ETO | ENGINEERED TO ORDER | FIXED TUNNELS & VOMITORIES | PLAYER /PATRON ACCESS WAYS Each CALL
Accessories ADD for Scorer's Table: Each 625.43$            
Accessories ADD for Media Platform (semi- permanent 4' x 8'): Each 7,368.05$         
Accessories ADD for Media Platform (portable 4' x 4' ): Each 3,127.15$         
Accessories ADD for Media Plaftorm Transport Cart (4' x 4'): Each 1,859.45$         
Accessories ADD for carpet: Per Square Foot 21.65$              
Accessories ADD for FSC (Forrestry Stewardship Council) Compliant Deck Boards (22", 24", 26"): Per Gross Seat 6.89$                 
Accessories ADD for FSC (Forrestry Stewardship Council) Compliant Deck Boards (30", 32", 33"): Per Gross Seat 10.02$              
Accessories ADD for End Panels: Per End 418.56$            
Accessories ADD for Vent Grilles: Per Section 418.56$            
Accessories ADD for Seat Numbers: Per Seat Number 1.20$                 
Accessories ADD for Row Letters: Per Row Letter 1.20$                 
Accessories ADD for Powder Coated Noses Per Linear Foot 5.42$                 
Accessories ADD for Powder Coated Risers Per Linear Foot 7.22$                 
Accessories **Note:  $2,000 setup and freight fee required for Powder Coated Noses and Risers** One Time Set Up Fee 4,716.20$         

ADD for Xtreme Logo Customization
Number of Seats with Graphic Panels

Graphics 25 - 49 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 307.49$            
Graphics 50 - 74 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 198.64$            
Graphics 75 - 99 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 160.55$            
Graphics 100 - 149 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 138.78$            
Graphics 150 - 199 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 122.45$            
Graphics 200 - 299 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 111.57$            
Graphics 300 - 399 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 100.68$            
Graphics 400 - 499 Per Seat / Graphic Panel 95.24$              
Graphics 500+ Per Seat / Graphic Panel 92.52$              

Graphics ADD for CourtSide Logos on End Bleacher Seats Per Logo 21.65$              
Graphics ADD for Metro Logos on Metro Chairs Per Logo 16.98$              
Graphics ADD for CourtSide Graphics Per Linear Foot 53.06$              
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Graphics ADD for StepSide Graphics Per Linear Foot 53.06$              

ADD for Standard End Curtain
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,835.96$         
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,278.15$         
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,278.15$         

END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,143.73$         
END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,681.43$         
END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,681.43$         

END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,433.80$         
END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,056.40$         
END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 3,056.40$         

END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,741.56$         
END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,459.68$         
END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 3,459.68$         

END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,028.10$         
END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,784.01$         
END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,784.01$         

END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,381.85$         
END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,290.99$         
END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 4,290.99$         

END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,735.60$         
END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,750.86$         
END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 4,750.86$         

END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,000.91$         
END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 5,097.54$         
END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 5,097.54$         

END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,312.21$         
END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 5,497.28$         
END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 5,497.28$         

END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,556.30$         
END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 5,815.65$         
END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 5,815.65$         

END Curtains / Closures Cable Reel Required After 14th Tier Per End 1,768.75$         

END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 6,565.60$         
END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 7,899.24$         
END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 7,899.24$         

END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 7,096.23$         
END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 8,589.05$         
END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 8,589.05$         

END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 7,319.09$         
END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 8,875.59$         
END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 8,875.59$         

END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 7,538.41$         
END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 9,756.43$         
END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 9,756.43$         

END Curtains / Closures Projects with 19+ Rows Per End CALL

ADD for Graphic End Curtain | [ADD Standard End Curtain + ADD  End Curtain = Total Price for Graphic End Curtain]
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 881.26$            
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,093.51$         
END Curtains / Closures 1 - 5 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 1,093.51$         

END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,028.99$         
END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,287.08$         
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END Curtains / Closures 6 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 1,287.08$         

END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,168.22$         
END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,467.07$         
END Curtains / Closures 7 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 1,467.07$         

END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,315.95$         
END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,660.64$         
END Curtains / Closures 8 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 1,660.64$         

END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,453.49$         
END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,336.33$         
END Curtains / Closures 9 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 1,336.33$         

END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,623.29$         
END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,059.67$         
END Curtains / Closures 10 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,059.67$         

END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,793.09$         
END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,280.41$         
END Curtains / Closures 11 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,280.41$         

END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 1,920.44$         
END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,446.82$         
END Curtains / Closures 12 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,446.82$         

END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,069.86$         
END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,638.69$         
END Curtains / Closures 13 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,638.69$         

END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,187.02$         
END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 2,791.51$         
END Curtains / Closures 14 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 2,791.51$         

END Curtains / Closures Cable Reel Required After 14th Tier Per End 849.00$            

END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,151.49$         
END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,791.63$         
END Curtains / Closures 15 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 3,791.63$         

END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,406.19$         
END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,122.74$         
END Curtains / Closures 16 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 4,122.74$         

END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,513.16$         
END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,260.28$         
END Curtains / Closures 17 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 4,260.28$         

END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | 9 5/8" & 11 5/8" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 3,618.44$         
END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | 16" Rise | 22" - 26" Row Spacing Per End 4,683.08$         
END Curtains / Closures 18 Tiers | MAXAM+ | 30", 32" 33" Row Spacing Per End 4,683.08$         

END Curtains / Closures Projects with 19+ Rows Per End CALL

Fixed Bleacher MAXAM1 Tip & Roll Gym Bleachers | 12 - 10" CourtSide Seats with Seat Spacers [Standard Colors] Per Unit 8,333.33$         
Fixed Bleacher MAXAM1 Tip & Roll Gym Bleachers | 15 - 10" CourtSide Seats  [Standard Colors] Per Unit 8,333.33$         

Telescopic Platform MXP Telescopic Platform w/ PolyDeck | Non Union Per Gross Seat 2,207.40$         
Telescopic Platform MXP Telescopic Platform w/ PolyDeck | Prevailing Wage  / Union Price Per Gross Seat 2,244.76$         

Telescopic Platform Chair Quattro Collection Telescopic Platform Chairs | Forward Fold Chair Operation Per Net Seat 890.27$            
Telescopic Platform Chair Quattro Collection Telescopic Platform Chairs | Nose Mount Chair Operation Per Net Seat 890.27$            

Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | MXP Carpeted Decking Option Per Gross Seat 23.58$              
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | MXP Extruded Aluminum Decking Option Per Gross Seat 172.16$            
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Portable Stair Unit with Landing Per Stair Unit 46,334.18$       
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Portable Straight Stair Unit Per Stair Unit 13,872.55$       
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | LED Aisle Light Per Stair Unit 607.64$            
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Arm Cup Holder with Bottle Straps Per Stair Unit 19.81$              
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Fork Lift Tubes on Portables Per Portable Section 1,000.00$         
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Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Rear Curtain Per Square Foot 50.00$              
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Rubber Gap Closures on Telescopic Each 110.00$            
Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Hinged Gap Closures on Telescopic Each 200.00$            

Telescopic Platform Accessory ADD | Project Management | Complex DDD Projects Each 25,000.00$       

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Inspection Service & Formal Report Per Seat Space 10.00$              

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Omni Rail - Full Deck Per Rail 570.33$            

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Omni Rail - Top Deck Per Rail 812.18$            

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
ADA Cut-Out Kit with Front Rail Per Kit 4,024.81$         

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Service & Maintenance Parts Package I Per Package 2,526.79$         

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Service & Maintenance Parts Package II Per Package 5,053.57$         

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Service & Maintenance Parts Package III Per Package 7,580.36$         

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Service & Maintenance Parts Package IV Per Package 10,107.14$       

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Service & Maintenance Parts Package V Per Package 12,633.93$       

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Telescopic Seat Removal - Non Union Price Per Seat 126.34$            

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Telescopic Seat Removal - Prevailing Wage / Union Price Per Seat 202.14$            

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal
Removal Dumpster and Disposal Fees Per Dumpster 5,000.00$         

Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal Replacement CourtSide Seat Module CS 10 [Standard Color] Per End 117.92$            
Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal Replacement CourtSide Seat Module XCS 12 [Standard Color] Per End 141.50$            
Inspection, Service, Maintenance & Removal

Replacement CourtSide Seat Mounting Clip Per End 21.23$              

DELIVERY INFLATION ADD for Delivery [13 Months - 24 Months after Issued PO] Per Order 6.00%
DELIVERY INFLATION ADD for Delivery [25 Months - 36 Months after Issued PO] Per Order 9.00%
DELIVERY INFLATION ADD for Delivery  [37 Months - 48 Months after Issued PO] Per Order 12.00%
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